

Regulatory Information

The equipment certifications appropriate to your device are marked on the device and product specific information. The use of the equipment is subject to the following conditions:

FCC COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This device complies with Part 15b of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This device also complies with FCC Part 22.

FCC RF EXPOSURE COMPLIANCE

This device has been tested for FCC RF exposure compliance with Sharp SL5000 hand-held electronic organizer/PC. In order to comply with FCC RF exposure requirements this device must be operated with Sharp SL5000 handheld electronic organizer/PC. The use of this device in any other host configuration that has not been tested for RF exposure compliance may not comply with FCC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided. During operation, a 1.0cm separation distance should be maintained between the device and the user's/bystander's body (excluding hands, wrists, feet, and ankles) to ensure FCC RF exposure compliance.

CAUTION

Changes or modifications without the express written consent of Enfora, Inc. voids the user's authority to use the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits pursuant to Part 15 Subpart B and Part 22 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in an appropriate installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not used in accordance with instructions, can cause harmful radiation to radio and television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment on and off, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
- Increase the separation distance between the equipment and the receiver
- Contact Enfora, Inc. Technical Support for assistance.